DESCRIPTION
Catalog #
Project
Comments
Prepared by
Type
Date
SPECIFICATION FEATURES

3000-BBR-FUS3000-BBR-FUS
3000-BBS-FUS3000-BBS-FUS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Sample Number:  3002A-RD-18LED3000-MFL-CLR-UNV-BZ
Domestic Preferences 1 Series Trim Source Distribution Top Glass Voltage Finish 1, 3 Other
[Blank]=Standard
BAA=Buy American Act
3002A=Monaco
3002 LED Ad-
justable Aiming
RD=Round
SQ=Square
18LED2700= 18W LED,
2700K, 85 CRI
18LED3000= 18W LED,
3000K, 85 CRI
18LED3500= 18W LED,
3500K, 85 CRI
18LED4000= 18W LED,
4000K, 85 CRI
25LED2700= 25W LED,
2700K, 85 CRI
25LED3000= 25W LED,
3000K, 85 CRI
25LED3500= 25W LED,
3500K, 85 CRI
25LED4000= 25W LED,
4000K, 85 CRI
SP=9° Spot
NFL=15° Narrow Flood
MFL=25° Medium Flood
WFL=40° Wide Flood
CLR=Clear Top Glass
DIF=Diffuse Top Glass
NSL=Non-Slip Lens
UNV=120-
277V 50/60Hz,
electronic
driver
Painted
BK=Black
BZ=Bronze
CS=City Silver
VE=Verde
WT=White
LBB=Less Back Box
FUS=Fusing
C E R T I F I C A T I O N  D A T A
UL and cUL Wet Location Listed
LM79 / LM80 Compliant
ROHS Compliant
IP68 Ingressed Protection Rated
T E C H N I C A L  D A T A
25 Watt Max. LED
50°C Maximum Temperature Rating
MONACO
3002A
LED
APPLICATIONS:
ADJUSTABLE INGROUND
*Drive over fixtures not qualified for roadway or heavy traffic applications.
NOTES: 1 Only product configurations with this designated prefix are built to be compliant with the Buy American Act of 1933 (BAA). Please refer to DOMESTIC PREFERENCES website
for more information. Components shipped separately may be separately analyzed under domestic preference requirements. 2. Accessories sold separately will be separately analyzed under
domestic preference requirements. Consult factory for further information. 3. Consult factory for premium/natural metals material finish.
AVAIL ABL E
CO
MPLIANT OPTIONS
BAA
BUY AMERICAN ACT
PS525101EN
March 21, 2022
2 of 3